

LFIR # 2168

Project Title	Village of Indiantown Road/Storm Water Drainage Reconstruction				
Senate Sponsor					
Date of Request					
Project/Program Description					
network of streets that	own's road/storm water drainage recon t are in different stages of disrepair pot ely impact over 8,000 residents and 15	entially leading to land based	discharges, pollutants, land erosion,		
State Agency to	receive requested funds De	epartment of Transporta	tion		
State Agency con	tacted? ○ Yes ● No ¯				
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fisc	al Year 2020-2021	1		
Type of Fundin	g	Amount			
Operations		000			
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay	2,750,000			
Total State Fun	ds Requested	2,750,000			
Total Project Cos	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (	including matching fu	nds available for this projec		
	<u>ម</u> ls Requested (from question #6		79.0 %		
	· · · · ·	2,0000	1010 //		
Matching Funds	\$				
Matching Funds Federal	5	00	0 %		
Federal	the amount of this request)	00	0 %		
Federal					
Federal State (excluding		00	0 %		
Federal State (excluding Local		750,000	0 %		
Federal State (excluding Local		750,000	0 %		
Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	the amount of this request)  osts for Fiscal Year 2020-202  previously received state fun	750,000 00 3,500,000	0 % 21 % 0 % 100 %		
Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	the amount of this request)  osts for Fiscal Year 2020-202	750,000 00 1 3,500,000	0 % 21 % 0 % 100 %		
Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	the amount of this request)  Dists for Fiscal Year 2020-202  D	00 750,000 00 1 3,500,000 ding? Yes • 1	0 % 21 % 0 % 100 %		



LFIR # 2168

### 10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construction/N	Asiar Penovation	
	truction of roadway repairs, replacement, and drainage system restoration.	
Land/Planning Engineering		2,750,000
Total State Funds Reques	sted (must equal total from question #6)	2,750,000



LFIR # 2168

### 11. Program Performance

а.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	The Village of Indiantown is a rural community in Florida's Treasure Coast first established in the early 1900's, then incorporated
	December 31, 2017, as the newest local government in Florida. The Village of Indiantown is located in western Martin County and

	December 31, 2017, as the newest local government in Florida. The Village of Indiantown is located in western Martin County and has a population of approximately 6,000 residents in an area encompassing nine square miles. The main economic driver is agriculture.				
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?				
	Roadway repairs and replacement, pedestrian safety, and drainage system restoration.				
c.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?				
	Re-paved roads with pedestrian safety and drainage improvements.				
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?				
	Citizens, businesses, and tourist within/traveling through the village. 25,000 individuals expected to be served.				
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?				
	Re-paved road with pedestrian safety and drainage improvements. Measured by construction progress reports, an ongoing reduction in residential complaints, and the cost and frequency of pothole repairs and roadway maintenance.				
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?				
	10% retainage withheld, performance bond and liquidated damages for noncompletion within contracted time frame.				



LFIR # 2168

	llage of Indiantown.				
Re	questor Contact	t Information			
a.	First Name	Howard	Last Name	Brown	
b.	Organization	Village of Indiantown			
C.	E-mail Address	hbrown@indiantownfl.gov			
d.	Phone Number	(772)285-8732	Ext.		
Re	cipient Contact	Information			
a.	Organization	Village of Indiantown			
b.	Municipality and	County Martin			
c.	Organization Typ	pe			
	O For-profit E	ntity			
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (3)			
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)			
	<ul><li>Local Entity</li></ul>	,			
	O University of	or College			
	Other (please specify)				
d.	First Name	Howard	Last Name	Brown	
e.	E-mail Address	nbrown@indiantownfl.gov			
f.	Phone Number	(772)2858732			
Lo	bbyist Contact I	nformation			
a.	Name	None			
b.	Firm Name	None			
	E-mail Address				